forward‐looking information, there may be other factors that cause results not to be as anticipated,
estimated, or intended. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on such information. By its
nature, forward‐looking information involves numerous assumptions, inherent risks and uncertainties,
both general and specific those contribute to the possibility that the predictions, to update publicly or
otherwise revise any forward‐looking information whether as a result of new information, future events or
other such factors which affect this information, except as required by law.

DATED March 6th, 2015.

by

 Name: Peter McRae
 Title: Vice President, General

 Counsel and Corporate
 Secretary

SCHEDULE A

See attached.

SCORPIO MINING CORPORATION

Pro Forma Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

E-7

1 | P a g e

Scorpio Mining Corporation
Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Financial Position
As at September 30, 2014
(In thousands of Canadian dollars, unaudited)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma consolidated financial statements

Scorpio
Mining

Corporation
U.S. Silver &

Gold Inc. Notes
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 13,869$ 7,508$ 3a) (3,000)$ 18,377$
Trade and other receivables and prepaid expenses 8,146 2,808 - 10,954
Income tax receivable - 580 - 580
Inventories 9,638 6,162 3b) 403 16,203
Investment in Scorpio Gold 1,638 - - 1,638

Total current assets 33,291 17,058 (2,597) 47,752

Restricted cash - 169 - 169
Long-term investments - 47 - 47
Property, plant and equipment 105,177 89,020 3c) (56,609) 137,588
Goodwill - 14,314 3d) (14,314) -
Deferred tax assets 13,496 14,343 3e) (14,343) 13,496

Total assets 151,964$ 134,951$ (87,863)$ 199,052$

Equity and liabilities
Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 4,861$ 5,099$ -$ 9,960$
Derivative liabilitiy 113 - - 113
Credit facility - 1,000 - 1,000

Total current liabilities 4,974 6,099 - 11,073

Other long-term liabilities - 657 - 657
Credit facility - 5,136 3f) 1,061 6,197
Post-employment benefit obligations - 4,355 - 4,355
Provision for environmental rehabilitation 2,078 3,629 - 5,707

Total liabilities 7,052 19,876 1,061 27,989

Equity
Share capital 170,399 132,134 3d) 3g) (104,841) 197,692
Equity reserve 26,494 18,953 3d) 3h) (17,095) 28,352
Foreign currency translation reserve 11,421 2,410 3d) (2,410) 11,421
Deficit (63,412) (38,422) 3a) 3d) 35,422 (66,412)

Equity attributable to shareholders of the Company 144,902 115,075 (88,924) 171,053

Non-controlling interest 10 - - 10
Total equity 144,912 115,075 (88,924) 171,063

Total equity and liabilities 151,964$ 134,951$ (87,863)$ 199,052$

E-8

2 | P a g e

Scorpio Mining Corporation
Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
For the nine month period ended September 30, 2014
(In thousands of Canadian dollars, except for share and per share amounts, unaudited)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma consolidated financial statements

Scorpio
Mining

Corporation
U.S. Silver &

Gold Inc. Notes
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Revenue 26,989$ 32,443$ -$ 59,432$

Cost of sales excluding depletion and amortization 21,076 28,926 - 50,002
5,913 3,517 - 9,430

Depletion and amortization 8,668 6,647 - 15,315
Mine operating loss (2,755) (3,131) - (5,886)

Expenses (income)
Care and maintenance costs - 306 - 306
Corporate general and administrative 3,104 4,238 - 7,342
Exploration costs - 771 - 771
Unwinding of discount on provision for environmental rehabilitation 83 42 - 125
Interest income (91) - - (91)
Finance costs - 1,617 - 1,617
Foreign exchange loss (gain) 367 (3) - 364
Unrealized loss on derivative liability 113 - - 113
Impairment of investment in Scorpio Gold 790 - - 790

4,366 6,971 - 11,337

Income (loss) before income taxes (7,121) (10,102) - (17,223)
Income tax recovery (1,425) (2,081) - (3,506)

Net income (loss) attributable to:
Equity shareholders of the Company (5,696)$ (8,021)$ -$ (13,717)$

Earnings (loss) per share
Basic and diluted (0.03)$ (0.10)$ (0.04)$

Weighted average number of shares outstanding
Basic and diluted   198,588,913   77,100,592   335,053,819

E-9

3 | P a g e

U.S. Silver & Gold Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2013
(In thousands of Canadian dollars, except for share and per share amounts, unaudited)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma consolidated financial statements

Scorpio
Mining

Corporation
U.S. Silver &

Gold Inc. Notes
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Revenue 31,115$ 66,100$ -$ 97,215$

Cost of sales excluding depletion and amortization 24,251 64,042 - 88,293
6,864 2,058 - 8,922

Depletion and amortization 6,678 10,829 - 17,507
Mine operating loss 186 (8,771) - (8,585)

Expenses (income)
Care and maintenance costs - 997 - 997
Corporate general and administrative 3,006 9,166 - 12,172
Exploration costs - 2,370 - 2,370
Unwinding of discount on provision for environmental rehabilitation 92 46 - 138
Interest income (158) - - (158)
Finance costs - 1,927 - 1,927
Foreign exchange loss 360 286 - 646
Gain on sale of assets - (2,935) - (2,935)
Impairment of mining interests 1,100 1,397 - 2,497
Impairment of investment in Scorpio Gold 5,477 - - 5,477

9,877 13,254 - 23,131

Income (loss) before income taxes (9,691) (22,025) - (31,716)
Income tax recovery (504) (5,926) - (6,430)

Net income (loss) attributable to:
Equity shareholders of the Company (9,187)$ (16,099)$ -$ (25,286)$

Earnings (loss) per share
Basic and diluted (0.05)$ (0.25)$ (0.08)$

Weighted average number of shares outstanding
Basic and diluted   198,517,680   63,491,652   334,982,586

E-10

Scorpio Mining Corporation
Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
(In thousands of Canadian dollars unless otherwise stated, unaudited)

4 | P a g e

1.   BASIS OF PRESENTATION
The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements of Scorpio Mining Corporation (�Scorpio
Mining� or the �Company�) give effect to the proposed transaction pursuant to which the Company will acquire